

COM STO-1896	

102101487

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAIEN	15 UNLY			1
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V	▼		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the	attached original d	ocuments or copy	hereol.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Srikanth K. Varanasi Michael P. Remington, Jr. David Strickler Additional name(e) of conveying party(leg) attacks.	1402 Chedz X Yes X No	Name: Pi	d address of rece lkington North A	America, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Ճ Assignment	☐ Merger	1	dress: <u>811 Madi</u>	son Avenue	
Security Agreement Other	☐ Change of Name	£	oledo	State: OH	ZIP: 43697
Execution Date: May 1, 2002 and M	lay 7, 2002	Additional r	name(s) & address(es	i) attached? [] Yes	ŽÍ. No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toge	10.			cation is: May	1, 2002 & 7, 2002
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pater	1t NO.(5)		
	Additional numbers	atlached? CI Yes C	KNo		
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed.		6. Total nur	nber of application	ns and patents inv	olved: 1
Name: Donald A. Schurr		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41)	\$40.00	1
Internal Address:		Ø Encl	osed		
		O Auth	orized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: Marshall & Meli	norn, LLC, Four	8. Deposit	account number:		
Seagate, 8th Floor		13-18	16		
City: Toledo State: C	Ohio ZIP: 43604	(Attach du	plicate copy of this p	age if paying by dep	osit account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. Donald A. Schurr, Reg, No. 34	<u>.</u>	CM?	nd correct and an	y attached copy	is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages include	Signature ing cover sheet, attac	hments, and docume	nt:	Vale
	rotal number of pages include				

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO-1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet [16-5]--page 1 of 3)

00000071 10145344

PATENT

REEL: 012909 FRAME: 0673

Attorney's Docket No. <u>1-1545</u> 4	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
	For: 😡 U.S. Application or
	U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application
	By: 🛛 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner
ASSIGN	MENT OF INVENTION
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar reby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
aaiunun:	
	Srikanth K. Varanssi
ventor(s) or person(s) or	Srikanth K. Varanasi
ventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	Srikanth K. Varanasi (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
ventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	
ventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
ventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 3102 Carskaddon Road
ventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 3102 Carskaddon Road Address Toledo, Ohio 43606
ventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 3102 Carskaddon Road Address
iventor(s) or person(s) or natity(ies) who own the vention (if assignment is by person or e	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 3102 Carskaddon Road Address Toledo, Ohio 43606
iventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the vention (if assignment is by person or e	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 3102 Carskaddon Road Address Toledo, Ohio 43606 Nationality entity to whom invention was previously assigned

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Pilkington North America, Inc.

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

811 Madison Avenue
Address
Toledo, Ohio 43697

Corporation of Delaware

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page

Attorney's Docket No. <u>1-1506</u>	PATENT
	For: Ⅺ U.S. and/or Ⅺ Foreign Rights
	For: 🛛 U.S. Application or
	☐ U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent
	For: 🗆 PCT Application
	By: 🛛 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION
	by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar ereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
·	
SSIGNOR:	Michael P. Remington, Jr.
SSIGNOR: nventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	Michael P. Remington, Jr. (type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
SSIGNOR: nventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
SSIGNOR: nventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	
nventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 1936 Dority
SSIGNOR: nventor(s) or person(s) or ntity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 1936 Dority Address
SSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or Intity(ies) who own the Invention (if assignment is by person or	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 1936 Dority Address Toledo, Ohio 43615
ASSIGNOR: Inventor(s) or person(s) or Intity(ies) who own the Invention (if assignment is by person or	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 1936 Dority Address Toledo, Ohio 43615 Nationality entity to whom invention was previously assigned

ASSIGNEE:

Pilkington North America, Inc.

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

811 Madison Avenue

Address

Toledo, Ohio 43697

Corporation of Delaware

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page

For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application
☐ U.S. Provisional ApplicationFor: ☐ U.S. PatentFor: ☐ PCT Application
For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application
For: PCT Application
, ·
D. 11. (87) 1-11-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1
By: 🛮 Inventor(s) or 🗌 Present Owner
NT OF INVENTION
SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar acknowledged, and for other good and valuable
David Strickler
(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
42 Windy Harbour Road
Address
Southpor, Merseyside, PR8 3DU, U.K.
Nationality
to whom invention was previously assigned ed in PTO, add the following)
Reel
Frame

Recorded on	Reel
	Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Pilkington North America, Inc.
, 65,61,20	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
	811 Madison Avenue
	Address
	Toledo, Ohio 43697
	Corporation of Delaware

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page

(complete one of the following)

★ The entire right, title and interest			
an undivided percent (%) interest			
for the United States and its territorial possessions			
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)			
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,			
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: Reflective, Solar Control Coated Glass Article			
Name of inventor(s) Srikanth K. Varanasi, Michael P. Remington, Jr. and David Strickler			
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))			
and which is found in			
(a) X U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith			
(b) U.S. patent application executed on			
(c) U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.			
Express mail label no.:			
Mailed:			
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOF signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.			
(d) U.S. application no. /			
filed on			
(e) 🗆 International appliciation no. PCT///			
(f) U.S. patent no issued			
 A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding paten maintenance fees is being sent separately. 			
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)			
(g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority			
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof			

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page

17.4	******	.00	WITERIEOT,	WVVC Have He	greunto set hand and sear this day
of			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	Date	of si	igning		
WAR	NING:	The che	date of signing cked above.	n must be the sar	ne as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was \mathring{I}
Date:	May	1,	2002		a V-Inkanlt
Date:	May	1,	2002		Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
Date:	May	7,	2002		David A. Streth
Date:					
		II AS	saigivon is	a legal emity	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
					Title
					·
NOTE			v be prima facie	evidence of exe	is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then cution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.
			□ No	otarization or	Legalization Page Added.
					(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page

RECORDED: 05/14/2002